03/2017 – DE/en
Actuators for shut-off dam-
pers
Open/Close actuators
Actuators for Type AK or AKK shut-off dampers
 ■ Change of the damper blade position for two different operating situations
 ■ Supply voltage 24 V AC/DC or 230 V AC or operating pressure 1 bar
 ■ Control input signal: 1-wire control or 2-wire control (3-point)

– Opening and closing with safety function
– The safety function of the shut-off damper is
defined with the order code
Parts and characteristics
– Control pressure 0.2 – 1 bar
– Control input signal: pneumatic, control
pressure on/off
– Piston rod with 85 mm stroke
– When the control pressure increases, the
piston rod extends; it retracts by means of the
spring force
PD – OC – 10
Actuators for Type AK or AKK shut-off dampers
Order code detail
Actuator Auxiliary switch
Part number Type Supply voltage Part number Type
B30 M466DU5 LM24A 24 V – –
B32 M466DU5 LM24A 24 V M536AI3 S2A
B40 M466DU4 LM230A 230 V – –
B42 M466DU4 LM230A 230 V M536AI3 S2A
BP0 M466ET0 NF24A spring
return actuator 24 V – –
BP2 M466ET2 NF24A-S2 spring
return actuator 24 V integrated
BR0 M466ET1 NFA spring return
actuator
24 – 240 V AC
24 – 125 V DC – –
BR2 M466ET3 NFA-S2 spring
return actuator
24 – 240 V AC
24 – 125 V DC integrated
TN0 B555DC2 Pneumatic control 0.2 – 1 bar –